PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5374267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THERESA D'AMORE	02/06/2019
PAUL BOTHNER	02/07/2019
JANA SUMMEY	01/29/2019
MICHAEL TRAMMELL	01/29/2019
CRAIG SCHMITT	01/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATTS REGULATOR CO.
Street Address:	815 CHESTNUT STREET
City:	NORTH ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01845

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16196538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)422-9331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315 423 7100

Email: mparr@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: HARRIS BEACH/SYRACUSE

Address Line 1: 333 WEST WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2068_001NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. MULDOON
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Muldoon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019
	·

Total Attachments: 6



ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Theresa D'Amore; Paul Bothner; Jana Summey; Michael Trammell; and Craig Schmitt (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 22 Park Terrace, New City, New York 10956; 2308 OAK FOREST, CT. Arlington, Texas 76012; 827 Fraizer Road, Clever, Missouri 65631; 501 County Road 3421, Hondo, Texas 78861; and 10110 W. Avenida Del Sol, Peoria, Arizona 85383, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in UV LAMP AND ANTI-SCALE WATER TREATMENT WATER HEATER APPARATUS WITH SANITATION LOOP, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on November 20, 2018 as U.S. Application No. 16/196,538; and

WHEREAS, Watts Regulator Co., a corporation having its principal place of business at 815 Chestnut Street, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full

02/06/2019 Date	Theresa D'Amore
Witness:	
Date	

2/7/2019	foul Bethrus
Date	Paul Bothner
Witness: 2/7/2019 Date	andalan

1/29/19	Jana Summey	
Date	Jana Summey	
*	•	
Witness:		
Date		

01-29-2019	Michael Tramiel
Date	Michael Trammell
Date	

1/29/2019	?	and Se	hut
Date		Craig Schmitt	
Witness:			
Date	***************************************		